Product brief
OptiMOS™ best-in-class power
MOSFETs in SuperSO8 package
Lowest on-state resistance enables increased power
density and efficiency at higher operating temperature
Infineon‘s OptiMOS™ 3 and 5 best-in-class (BiC) power MOSFETs in SuperSO8 package
offer the lowest on-state resistance (RDS(on)) enabling reduced losses at a good price/
performance ratio. The new BiC MOSFETs in SuperSO8 package extend OptiMOS™ 3 and 5

 › Smaller size
 › System cost reduction
 › Engineering costs and effort reduction
Key features
Key benefits
Product brief
Product portfolio - new BiC OptiMOS™ 60-250 V in SuperSO8 package
RDS(on) reduced by 31 percent for increased system power density and efficiency at good price/performance ratio
Part number
RDS(on) max.
@ VGS = 10 V
[mΩ]
Voltage
[V]
BSC012N06NS 1.2 60 V
BSC021N08NS5 2.1 80 V
BSC027N10NS5 2.7 100 V
BSC220N20NSFD 22.0 200 V
BSC430N25NSFD 43.0 250 V
Published by
Infineon Technologies Austria AG
9500 Villach, Austria
© 2019 Infineon Technologies AG.